C102
Dual PowerPC® 7448 VME SBC
Aitech
• Rugged 6U VME Single–Slot SBC
• Dual/Single PowerPC® G4+
� MPC7448 @ up to 1.42 GHz
� On-chip 32 kB L1 + 1 MB L2 Cache
• Up to 2 GB Total DDR SDRAM with ECC

7 = 512 MB
8 = 1 GB
Ordering Information for the C102
Configuration No.
To be assigned by Aitech
Example: 4C102-R272B0A-00
MIL-STD-1553B Ports 1
0 = None
1 = One
2 = Two
Flash File Size
0 =  None
A =   4 GB
B =   8 GB
C = 16 GB
-
Processor Speed
Blank = Standard (Processor @ 1.42 GHz)
L = Reduced Power (Processor @ 1.0 GHz)
Processor Configuration
1 = Single Processor
2 = Dual Processor
I/O Routing
0 = On-Board I/O
1 = PMC I/O per VITA 35
2 = Custom
Solid State Disk 2
0 = None
A = 4 GB
B = 8 GB
-
1 Default configuration of MIL-STD-1553B controllers is transformer coupled. Direct coupling is optionally
available.
2 The solid state disk uses one of the USB ports. When a solid state disk is included in the configuration,
only one USB port is available for I/O.
Datasheet
Tel:  +31 105298827   Fax: +31 105298828 Email: verkoop@ampliconbenelux.com
IT and Instrumentation for Industry AmpliconBenelux.com
BENELUX